
Dominique Hall Human Resources Director 910-678-7650
dnhall@cumberlandcountync.gov

Dawson McQueen Administrative Assistant 910-678-7653
hrtemp@cumberlandcountync.gov
Web.hr@cumberlandcountync.gov
idbadge@cumberlandcountync.gov

Amanda Turnmire Recruitment Division Supervisor 910-323-6101
aturnmire@cumberlandcountync.gov

David Kilpatrick Employment Consultant 910-678-7655
dkilpatrick@cumberlandcountync.gov

Steven Lee II Employment Consultant 910-323-6137
Slee@cumberlandcountync.gov

Ebonee Moore-Brantley Professional Development Division Supervisor 910-323-6100
ebrantley@cumberlandcountync.gov

Trina Whitfield Employee Relations Division Supervisor 910-678-7656
twhitfield@cumberlandcountync.gov

Dawn McNair Employee Relations Consultant 910-678-7643
dsmcnair@cumberlandcountync.gov

Cathy Woods Classification and Compensation     
Division Supervisor 

910-678-7654
cwoods@cumberlandcountync.gov

Vacant Classification and Compensation Consultant 910-323-6103
humanresources@cumberlandcountync.gov

Mikala Glanton HRIS Division Supervisor 910-321-6622
mglanton@cumberlandcountync.gov

Taylor Young Human Resource Liaison 910-678-7652
tayoung@cumberlandcountync.gov
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